PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Imsys Technologies AB	12/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conemtech AB
Street Address:	Torshamnsgatan 35
City:	Kista
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-16440

Name:	Imsys AB
Street Address:	Johanneslundsvagen 3
City:	Upplands Vasby
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-19461

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6938118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 839-5070 Phone: Email: lcox@fr.com Correspondent Name: Hans R. Troesch

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10921-0003001

PATENT 501127749 **REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0786**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Cox
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0787 PHOUS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, IMSYS Technologies AB, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to CONEMTECH AB, Torshamnsgatan 35, SE-164 40 Kista and IMSYS AB, Johanneslundsvägen 3, SE-194 61 Upplands Väsby, Sweden, "corporations organized under the laws of Sweden, and its or their successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to U.S. Patent No. 6.938,118, issued 30 August 2005.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain or enforce said patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IMSYS TECHNOLOGIES AB

Title: Members of Board

29 Dec. 2000

RECORDED: 03/23/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0788